

FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION

Innovative Government Telecom Solutions, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

8/28/2007

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

6-8,58/2001 10:45 8208182329

MT2Y2 NOITARO9900 TO

FILED 2007 AUG 28 AM II: 35 APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA HALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503. FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

L	Innovative Government Telecom Solutions, Inc.		
	(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc.," "Co," or "Corp.")	" "COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"	
	(If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name	adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)	
2.	Illinois3.	20-1899710	
	(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)	
4.	. 11/16/2004	Perpetual	
	(Date of incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")	
6. Upon Qualification			
-		n Florida, if prior to registration)	
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1	502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
7.	125 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2510, Chicago, IL 60606		
	(Principal office add	ittss)	
	5909 Northwest Expressway, Suite 403, Oklahoms City, OK		
	(Current mailing add	iress)	
8.	Telecommunications Services (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or c	ountry to be carried out in state of Florida)	
9.	Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.)), Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
	Name: CT Corporation System		
~			
0	ffice Address: 1200 South Pine Island Road		
	Plantation	, Florida <u>33324</u>	
	(City)	(Zip code)	
10	0. Registered agent's acceptance:		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. C T Corporation System

Byz (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

20128/2002 16:42 9269828098

FILED

2007 AUG 28 AM 11: 35

.

A. DIRECTORS	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID
Chairman:Sreathached	
Address:	
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	
Director:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:	
	······································
Director:	
Address:	
President:	
Vice President:	
Address:	
Socretary:	
Address:	•
Treasurer:	
Address: NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum/te 13 and 8/23	the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
-	isted in number 12 of the application)
14. Ray Cowley, Secretary (Typed or printed pame and o	apacity of person signing application)

۰.

}

, i -

. .

.

Attachment to Florida Officers & Directors

 Full Name: Officer/Director: Officer's Title: Director's Title: Business Address: City: State: ZIP Code:
Full Name: Officer/Director: Officer's Title: Director's Title: Business Address:

> City: State:

ZIP Code:

David J Smat Officer (Director President and CEO

125 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2510 Chicago IL 60606 Ray Cowley Officer/Divec/Dr-Sr. Vice President and Secretary

125 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2510 Chicago IL 60606

92658728/288 24:42 76:42 8508785926



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that

INNOVATIVE GOVERNMENT TELECOM SOLUTIONS, INC., A DOMESTIC CORPORATION, INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THIS STATE ON NOVEMBER 16, 2004, APPEARS TO HAVE COMPLIED WITH ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF THIS STATE RELATING TO THE PAYMENT OF FRANCHISE TAXES, AND AS OF THIS DATE, IS IN GOOD STANDING AS A DOMESTIC CORPORATION IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.



Authentication #: 0722000852 Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdrivelilinois.com

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 8TH A.D.

day of

AUGUST

2007

esse White.

SECRETARY OF STATE